the 06" day of Novemberof the year 2025 
The borrower in paricular n and the public n genera are hereby cautioned notto deal 
with the property and any dealings with the property wil be subject o the charge ofthe 
Bank Of India Malad West, Branch oran amoun! . 7,08,99,687.42 (Rupees Seven 
Crore eight lakh ninety nine thousand six hundred eighty seven and forty two 
paisa) andinterest thereon. 
The borrower's attenion is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the 
Actinrespectoftime avaiable,toredeem the secured assets 

Description of the Immovable Property 
Allpartand parcel of e property consisting f Equitable mortgage of land & bulding

[...]

the 06 day of November o the year 2025 
The borrower in paricular in and the public i genera are hereby cautioned notto deal 
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the 

Bank Of India Malad West, Branch or an amount Rs. 7,08,99,687.42 (Rupees Seven 
Crore eight lakh ninety nine thousand six hundred eighty seven and forty two 
paisa) andinterest thereon. 
The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the 
Act inrespectoftime availzbl,to redeem the secured assets. 

Description of the Immovable Property 

Thane Municipal Corporation, Thane

[...]

will be moved before this Hon'ble 
Asst. Session Judge Shri/ 
smt. presiding inthe Court 
Room o3 on 12.01.2026 at 11 
O'clock _in the forenoon by the 
above named Defendant for the 
following reliefs:- 
a. That Defendant may ordered and 
decreed to pay the plaintiff a sum of 
Rs. 1094595/ (Rupees Ten Lakhs 
Ninety Four Thousand Five Hundred 
Ninety Five Only). Under the Personal 
Loan account as per the particulars of 
Claims being Exhibit "H" hereto with 
further interest thereon at the rate of 
24% per month from the date of fillng 
the suittilpayment and/or realization. 
b. For costs of this suit.